L24000386795

(Re	equestor's Name)	·
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
(·,· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Nam	ne)
·	•	•
	ocument Number)	
(5)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
0.00.10.1	0 - 27	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	_

Office Use Only



100435719661

08/30/24--01017--009 **150.00

1,7

LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT M. STRUMOR, LLC

210 S Beach St, Suite 202 Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 386-589-2508

Robert M. Strumor Licensed in NM, CO, FL, MA rstrumor(distrumor<u>law.com</u>

Mark T. Doll Licensed in Minnesota mdoll@strumorlaw.com Christian E. Pezalla Licensed in Florida cpezalla@strumorlaw.com

August 27, 2024

and the second

To: **New Filing Section** Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Conversion of Foreign Entity to Florida LLC

New Filing Section,

Enclosed is a request and filing fee for converting a Utah-registered Limited-Liability Corporation to a Florida LLC, named Alliant Aviation, LLC. The original entity was formed in 2016 by Jason R Miskin, who subsequently sold his entire ownership of the entity, Alliant Aviation, LLC.

Alliant Aviation, LLC (Utah) has changed ownership several times since its incorporation. The current sole shareholder and manager is Nikolay Garbar. Proof of current ownership is included in this package, along with the original Utah Articles of Incorporation.

Our law firm represents Mr. Garbar, Alliant Aviation, LLC (Utah), and the resulting Florida, LLC. Please contact us with any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Christian Pezalla
Christian E. Pezalla, Esq. Attorney at Law

Law Offices of Robert M. Strumor, LLC

cpezalla(a/strumorlaw.com Direct Phone: 386-589-2508

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Ce				
SUB.	JECT: Alliant Av	viation, LLC			
00131		(Name of Res	ulting Florida Limi	ted Com	pany)
					d fees are submitted to convert an "Othe coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Pleas	e return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:		
Chris	tian E. Pezalla, E	sq.			
		(Contact Person)		_	
Law	Offices of Robber	t M. Strumor, LLC			
		(Firm/Company)	<u>-</u>	-	
210 9	S. Beach St. Suite	202			
		(Address)		_	
Dayto	ona Beach, FL 32	114			
	((City, State and Zip Code)		_	
cpez	alla@strumorlaw.	com			
E-	mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	_	
For f	urther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Chris	tian E. Pezalla		_at (<u>386</u>	չ 589-2	2508
	(Name of Conta	ict Person)	(Area Code) (Day	time Telephone Number)
		or the following amou a bank located in the		process	sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 f & \$12	50.00 Filing Fees for Conversion 5 for Articles ganization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection Torporations 17		New I Divisi The C	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, Fl. 32303

and the second second

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Alliant Aviation, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
01/04/2016 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Alliant Aviation, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Signed this 2	day of August	<u>2024</u> .
Signature of	Authorized Representative of	Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Printed Name	Authorized Representative:	Title: Manager
		ity: [See below for required signature(s)]
a:		
Printed Name	Nikolay Garbar	Title: Manager / Sole Partner
Signature: _		77.1
Printed Name		Title:
Signature: _		Title:
Printed Name	N	Title:
Signature: _		Title:
Printed Name	e:	Title:
Signature: _		Title:
Printed Name	e:	
Signature: _		
Printed Nam	e:	Title:
If Directors o	Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director Officers have not been selected. Seneral Partnership or Limited L.	an Incorporator must sign.
Signature of	one General Partner.	
If Florida L Signatures o	<mark>imited Partnership or Limited L</mark> f <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	iability Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of	an authorized person.	
Fees:		
Fee: Cert	cles of Conversion: s for Florida Articles of Organiza tified Copy: tificate of Status:	\$25.00 tion: \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Co	mpany is:
Alliant Aviation, LLC (Must contain the words "Lit	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street addres	s of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
919 Biscayne Blvd	919 Biscayne Blvd
Hanger D-8	Hanger D-8
DeLand, FL 32724	DeLand, FL 32724
The name and the Florida street addre	Name
919 Biscayne Blvd	Hanger D-8
Florida street add	dress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
DeLand,	FL ³²⁷²⁴
Cit	
liability company at the place de- registered agent and agree to act in statutes relating to the proper and	gent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited signated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and ition as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S
C	ody Scheers gent's Signature (REQUIRED)
Registered Ag	gent/s Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR - Manager	Nikolay Garbar
	632 Inglesby Parkway
	Duncan, SC 29334
	9
(Use attachment if necessary)	
· ·	
LEV: Other provisions, if any.	
meane	 -

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Christian E. Pezalla, Esq. - Attorney for Nikolay Garbar and Alliant Aviation, LLC

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)